

GPSR Label for : Complete kit for Cold Brew Coffee - 50L freezer & nitrogen pump system

Product Name: Complete kit for Cold Brew Coffee - 50L freezer & nitrogen pump system
Product ID: 6331
Variation Number: NEW-5619
Manufacturer/Distributor: ich-zapfe
Country of Origin: Germany
Contact Person & Contact Information: Hr. Stanislav Maer, +49 5151 87798 10, kundenservice@ich-zapfe.de

(EN) Product Specifications:
Size: 50L barrels
Material: Stainless steel (matt brushed)
Intended Use: Pins of Cold Brew Coffee from barrels
Safety Information & Warnings: Please use the pump system and the pressure reducer according to the manufacturer instructions. Use only for cold drinks. Note safety instructions for handling nitrogen.
Storage Instructions: Store in a dry and cool place. Protect from direct sunlights.
Compliance: This product complies with the EU product safety regulation.

(DE) Produktspezifikationen:
Größe: 50L Fässer
Material: Edelstahl (matt gebürstet)
Vorgesehene Verwendung: Zapfen von Cold Brew Coffee aus Fässern
Sicherheitsinformationen & Warnhinweise: Bitte die Zapfanlage und den Druckminderer gemäß den Herstelleranweisungen bedienen. Nur für kalte Getränke verwenden.
Sicherheitshinweise für den Umgang mit Stickstoff beachten.
Lagerungshinweise: An einem trockenen und kühlen Ort lagern. Vor direkten Sonneneinstrahlungen schützen.
Konformität: Dieses Produkt entspricht der EU-Produktsicherheitsverordnung.

(FR) Spécifications du produit:
Taille: Barils de 50 litres
Matériau: Acier inoxydable (mât brossé)
Utilisation prévue: Pins de Cold Brew Café de barils
Informations de sécurité et avertissements: Veuillez utiliser le système de pompe et le réducteur de pression conformément aux instructions du fabricant. À utiliser uniquement pour les boissons froides. Notez les instructions de sécurité pour la manipulation de l'azote.
Instructions de stockage: Conserver dans un endroit sec et frais. Protéger des rayons du soleil directs.
Conformité: Ce produit est conforme au règlement de l'UE sur la sécurité des produits.

(ES) Especificaciones del producto:
Tamaño: 50L barriles
Material: Acero inoxidable
Uso previsto: Pins of Cold Brew Coffee de barriles
Información de seguridad y advertencias: Utilice el sistema de bomba y el reductor de presión según las instrucciones del fabricante. Usalo solo para bebidas frías. Observe instrucciones de seguridad para el manejo del nitrógeno.
Instrucciones de almacenamiento: Almacene en un lugar seco y fresco. Proteja de las luces solares directas.
Conformidad: Este producto cumple con el reglamento de seguridad de productos de la UE.

(IT) Specifiche del prodotto:
Dimensione: 50L barili
Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
Uso previsto: Pini di caffè freddo da barili
Informazioni sulla sicurezza e avvertenze: Si prega di usare il sistema di pompa e il limitatore di pressione secondo le istruzioni del produttore. Usare solo per le bevande fredde. Notare le istruzioni di sicurezza per il trattamento dell'azoto.
Istruzioni per la conservazione: Conservare in un posto asciutto e fresco. Proteggere dalla luce del sole.
Conformità: Questo prodotto è conforme al regolamento sulla sicurezza dei prodotti dell'UE.

(PT) Especificações do produto:
Tamanho: barris 50L
Material: Aço inoxidável (matt escovado)
Uso pretendido: Pins de cerveja fria Café de barris
Informações de segurança e avisos: Por favor, use o sistema de bomba e o redutor de pressão de acordo com as instruções do fabricante. Use apenas para bebidas frias. Observe instruções de segurança para lidar com nitrogênio.
Instruções de armazenamento: Armazene em um lugar seco e fresco. Proteja de luz solar direta.
Conformidade: Este produto está em conformidade com o regulamento de segurança de produtos da UE.

(NL) Productspecificaties:
Maat: 50L vaten
Materiaal: Roestvrij staal (mat geborsteld)
Beoogd gebruik: Pins of Cold Brew Koffie van vaten
Veiligheidsinformatie en waarschuwingen: Gebruik het pompsysteem en de drukregelaar volgens de aanwijzingen van de fabrikant. Alleen gebruiken voor koude dranken. Let op de veiligheidsinstructies voor het hanteren van stikstof.
Opslaginstructies: Bewaren op een droge en koele plaats. Beschermen tegen direct zonlicht.
Naleving: Dit product voldoet aan de EU-voorschriften voor productveiligheid.

(FI) Tuotetiedot:
Koko: 50 l tynnyriä
Materiaali: Ruostumaton teräs (matt grushed)
Tarkoitettu käyttö: Pins of Cold Brew kahvia tynnyreistä
Turvallisuustiedot ja varoitukset: Käytä pumpputäijestelmää ja paineen alentajaa valmistajan ohjeiden mukaisesti. Käytä vain kylmiä juomia.
Turvaohjeet tyypien käsittelyyn.
Säilytysohjeet: Säilytä kuivassa ja viileässä paikassa. Suojaa suoralta auringonvalolta.
Yhteensopivuus: Tämä tuote vastaa EU:n tuoteturvallisuusasetusta.

(SV) Produktspecifikationer:
Storlek: 50L fat
Material: Rostfritt stål (matt borstat)
Avsedd användning: Pins of Cold Brew Coffee från fat
Säkerhetsinformation och varningar: Använd pumpsystemet och tryckminskningen enligt tillverkarens instruktioner. Använd endast för kalla drycker.
Notera säkerhetsinstruktioner för hantering av kväve.
Förvaringsinstruktioner: Förvara i en torr och cool plats. Skydda direkta solljus.
Efterlevnad: Denna produkt uppfyller EU:s produkt säkerhetsförordning.

(DA) Produktspecifikationer:
Størrelse: 50L tønder
Materiale: Rustfrit stål (mat børstet)
Påtænkt anvendelse: Pins af Cold Brew Coffee fra tønder
Sikkerhedsinformation og advarsler: Brug pumpesystemet og trykkrænkningen i henhold til producentens instruktioner. Brug kun til kolde drinks. Bemærk sikkerhedsanvisninger til håndtering af nitrogen.
Opbevaringsinstruktioner: Opbevares på et tørt og køligt sted. Beskyt mod direkte sollys.
Overholdelse: Dette produkt overholder EU's produkt sikkerhedsforordning.

(NB) Produktspeifikasjoner:
Størrelse: 50L fat
Materiale: Rustfritt stål (matte børstet)
Forventet bruk: Pins av kaldt brød kaffe fra fat
Sikkerhetsinformasjon og advarsler: Bruk pumpesystemet og trykkreduksjonen i henhold til produsentens instruksjoner. Bruk bare for kalde drikker. Merk sikkerhetsinstruksjoner for håndtering av nitrogen.
Lagringsinstruksjoner: Oppbevares på et tørt og kjølig sted. Beskytt mot direkte sollys.
Overensstemmelse: Dette produkt oppfyller EUs forskrift om produktsikkerhet.

(PL) Specyfikacje produktu:
Rozmiar: Beczki 50L
Materiał: Stal nierdzewna (matowa szcztokowana)
Zamierzony użycie: Szpilki kawy zimnego piwa z beczek
Informacje o bezpieczeństwie i ostrzeżenia: Należy stosować układ pompy i reduktor ciśnienia zgodnie z instrukcją producenta. Stosować wyłącznie do zimnych napojów. Należy zwrócić uwagę na instrukcje bezpieczeństwa dotyczące postępowania z azotem.
Instrukcje przechowywania: Przechowywać w suchym i chłodnym miejscu. Chronić przed bezpośrednim światłem słonecznym.
Zgodność: Ten produkt jest zgodny z rozporządzeniem UE w sprawie bezpieczeństwa produktów.

(CS) Specifikace produktu:
Velikost: 50L barely
Materiál: Nerezavějící ocel (matná kartáčovaná)
Předpokládané použití: Špendlenky studeného piva z barelů
Bezpečnostní informace a varování: Použijte, prosím, systém čerpadla a regulátor tlaku podle pokynů výrobce. Používejte pouze pro studené nápoje. Poznámka: Bezpečnostní pokyny pro manipulaci s dusíkem.
Pokyny k uskladnění: Uchovávejte na suchém a chladném místě. Chraňte před přímým slunečním světlem.
Soulad: Tento produkt splňuje nařízení EU o bezpečnosti výrobků.

(SL) Specifikacije izdelka:
Velikost: 50L sodi
Material: Iz nerjavčega jekla (obrobļeno)
Predvidena uporaba: Barve hladne brew kave iz sodov
Varnostne informacije in opozorila: Uporabite sistem črpalke in reduktor tlaka v skladu z navodili proizvajalca. Uporabljajte samo za hladne pijače. Upoštevajte varnostna navodila za ravnanje z dušikom.
Navodila za shranjevanje: Shranjujte na suhem in hladnem mestu. Zavarujte pred neposredno sončno svetlobo.
Skladnost: Ta izdelek ustreza uredbi EU o varnosti izdelkov.

(SK) Špecifikácie produktu:
Veľkosť: 50L sudy
Materiál: Nerezavajúca oceľ (matt štetec)
Určené použitie: Pins studenej Brew Coffee od sudov
Bezpečnostné informácie a varovania: Použite systém čerpadla a redukcii tlaku podľa pokynov výrobcu. Používajte iba pre studené nápoje. Poznámka bezpečnostné pokyny pre manipuláciu s dusíkom.
Pokyny na skladovanie: Uchovávajte v suchom a chladnom mieste. Chráňte pred priamym slnečným žiarením.
Súlad: Tento výrobok spĺňa nariadenie EÚ o bezpečnosti výrobkov.

(HU) Termékjellemzők:
Méret: 50L hordók
Anyag: Rozsdamentes acél (matt brushed)
Tervezett felhasználás: Hűdő főzőedények kávézóből
Biztonsági információk és figyelemztetések: Kérjük, használja a szivattyúrendszeret és a nyomáscsökkentőt a gyártó utasításai szerint.
Használaton csak hideg italokra. Vegye figyelembe a nitrogén kezeléséhez szükséges biztonsági utasításokat.
Tárolási utasítások: Üzlet egy száraz és hűvös helyen. Védje a közvetlen napfénytől.
Megfelelőség: Ez a termék megfelel az EU termékbiztonsági rendeletének.

(EL) Προδιαγραφές προϊόντος:
Μέγεθος: 50L βαρέλια
Υλικό: Ανοξείδωτο ατσάλι
Σκεπτόμενη χρήση: Καρφέας κρύου καφέ από βαρέλια
Πληροφορίες ασφαλείας & προειδοποιήσεις: Παρακαλούμε χρησιμοποιήστε το σύστημα αντλίας και τον μειωτή πίεσης σύμφωνα με τις οδηγίες του κατασκευαστή.
Χρησιμοποιήστε μόνο για κρύα ποτά. Επιλέξτε οδηγίων ασφαλείας για τον χειρισμό του αζώτου.
Οδηγίες αποθήκευσης: Φυλάσσετε σε ξηρό και δροσερό μέρος. Προστατέψτε από το άμεσο ηλιακό φως.
Συμμόρφωση: Αυτό το προϊόν συμμορφώνεται με τον κανονισμό της ΕΕ για την ασφαλεία των προϊόντων.

(BG) Спецификации на продукта:
Размер: 50L барели
Материал: Нерждаема стомана (матирана)
Предназначена употреба: Карфици Cold Brue Coffee от барели
Информация за безопасност и предупреждения: Моля, използвайте помпата и намаляване на налягането съгласно инструкциите на производителя. Използвайте само за студени напитки. Обърнете внимание на инструкциите за безопасност при работа с азот.
Инструкции за съхранение: Да се съхранява на сухо и хладно място. Да се пазят от пряка слънчева светлина.
Съответствие: Този продукт отговаря на регламента на ЕС за безопасност на продуктите.

(RO) Specificații produs:
Mărime: Butoaie 50L
Material: Oțel inoxidabil (matt periat)
Utilizare intenționată: Pinuri de cafea rece de la butoaie
Informații de siguranță și avertismente: Vă rugăm să utilizați sistemul pompei și reductorul de presiune conform instrucțiunilor producătorului. A se utiliza numai pentru băuturi reci. Notă instrucțiuni de siguranță pentru manipularea azotului.
Instrucțiuni de depozitare: A se păstra într-un loc uscat și răcoros. A se feri de lumina directă a soarelui.
Conformitate: Acest produs este conform cu regulamentul UE privind siguranța produselor.

(HR) Specifikacije proizvoda:
Veličina: 50L bačve
Materijal: nehrđajući čelik (matirani)
Predviđena uporaba: Barve hladne brew kave iz bačava
Sigurnosne informacije i upozorenja: Molimo koristite opremu za točenje i regulator tlaka prema uputama proizvođača. Koristiti samo za hladna pica. Pažljivo postupajte s dušikom.
Upute za skladištenje: Čuvati na suhom i hladnom mjestu. Zaštiti od izravnog sunčevog svjetla.
Sukladnost: Ovaj proizvod zadovoljava uredbu EU-a o sigurnosti proizvoda.

(LT) Produkto specifikacijos:
Dydis: 50L barelių
Medžiaga: Nerūdijantis plienas (matinis šepetys)
Numatytas naudojimas: Šaltos alaus kava iš statinių
Saugoma informacija ir įspėjimai: Naudokite pompos sistemą ir slėgio reduktorių pagal gamintojo nurodymus. Lašinti tik šaltais gėrimais. Pastaba Azoto įvarkymo saugos instrukcijos.
Laikymo instrukcijos: Laikyti sausioje ir vėsioje vietoje. Saugoti nuo tiesioginio saulės spinduliu.
Atitikis: Šis produktas atitinka ES produktų saugos reglamentą.

(LV) Produkta specifikācijas:
Izmērs: 50L stobri
Materiāls: Nerūsējošais tērauds (matt harjatud)
Paredzētā lietošana: Aukstās kafijas tvertnes no mucām
Drošības informācija un brīdinājumi: Lūdzu, lietojiet sūkņa sistēmu un spiediena samazināšanas ierīci saskaņā ar ražotāja norādījumiem. Lietot tikai aukstiem dzērieniem.
Ievērojiet drošības norādījumus darbībā ar slāpekli.
Glabāšanas norādījumi: Uzglabāt sausa un vēsā vietā. Sargāt no tiešas saules gaismas.
Atbilstība: Šis produkts atbilst ES produktu drošības regulai.

(ET) Toote spetsifikatsioonid:
Suurus: 50L barrelit
Materjal: Roostevaba teras (matt harjatud)
Eesmärgipärane kasutus: Külma õlle kohvi pinnid vaatidest
Ohutusteave ja hoiatused: Palun kasutage pumbasüsteemi ja rõhuregulaatorit vastavalt tootja juhistele. Kasutada ainult külma dede jookide puhul. Märkus: ohutusjuhised lämmastiku käitlemiseks.
Säilitamisjuhised: Hoida kuivas ja jahedas kohas. Hoida otsese päikesevalguse eest.
Nõuetele vastavus: See toode vastab EL-i tooteohutussäärsele.

(GA) Sonraíochtaí Táirge:
Méid: Seirbhís do Chustaiméirí
Abhar: Cruach dhomsálta (matt brushed)
Úsáid Beartaithe: PINs de Fuar Brew Caife ó bairilí
Faisnéis Sábháilteachta agus Rabhadh: Bain úsáid as an gcóras caidéal agus an reductor brú de réir na dtreoracha monaróir. Úsáid ach amháin le haghaidh deochanna fuar. Tabhair faoi deara treoracha sábháilteachta do láimhseáil nítrigine.
Treoracha Stórála: Stóráil in áit thirim agus fionnuar. Cosáint ó sholasanna díreacha.
Comhlíonadh: Comhlíonann an táirge seo rialachán sábháilteachta táirgí an AE.

